
Question on Notice
No. 12

Asked on 6 February 2007


Mr Nicholls, asked the Minister for Police and Corrective Services (MS SPENCE) -

QUESTION:

(1) Will she advise the total cost of advertisements promoting government actions on police policy for those advertisements which commenced on radio on 5 February 2007, including costs of production, agency costs, advertising charges and any other fees and charges?


(2) Will she provide details of the number of ads run, the stations on which the ads were run and the date the campaign commenced and ended?

ANSWER:

(1) & (2)

This advertising has not been undertaken through the budget of the portfolio of Police and Corrective Services.

Government advertising figures are released annually.

